CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date,

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF
Amended Rule:
135-X-11-.01 Residence Address, Telephone and Business Changes
Date Filed: April 19,2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2013.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rule:
220-2-.156 Release of Captive Raised Cervidae
Date Filed: April 15,2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.

C. COURT REPORTING, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
257-X-3-.05 Renewal
Date Filed: April 8,2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.

D. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

270-X-2-22 Patient Records

270-X-4-.03 Approval for Training, Educational, Technical, Vocational, or
any Other Institution Providing Instruction For Dental Assistants

270-X-5-.06 Complaints

Date Filed: April 17,2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2013.

New Rule:

270-X-5-.12 Candidates for Board Election: Campaign Procedures

Date Filed: April 17, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2013.

E. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
303-X-2-.01 Qualifications for an Electrical Contractor’s License
Date Filed: April 5, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.



G.

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

330-X-2-.01 Definitions of Terms

Date Filed: April 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-3-1-.02 Definitions

335-3-10-.01 General

335-3-10-.02 Designated Standards of Performance

335-3-10-.03 Appendices to 40 CFR 60

335-3-11-.01 General

335-3-11-.06 National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for
Source Categories

335-3-11-.07 Appendices to 40 CFR 63

335-3-14-.04 Authorizing Construction in Clean Air Areas {Prevention of
Significant Deterioration Permitting}

335-3-16-.01 Definitions

335-3-17-.01 Transportation Conformity

Division 335-3 Appendix C — EPA Regulations Reference Documents for New

Source Performance Standards and National Emission Standards
for Hazardous Air Pollutants

Date Filed: April 23, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

335-8-1-.09 Review Process for Federally Regulated Activities
Date Filed: April 23, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.

HEALTH, PUBLIC DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
420-2-2-.03 Trauma Center Designation
Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A — Controlled Substances List

Date Filed: April 12,2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

535-X-11-.03 Code Adoption

535-X-13-.07 Minimum Anchoring Standards
535-X-14-.03 Licensing

Date Filed: April 5, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5§ AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.



MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:
540-X-7-.29 Continuing Medical Education — Physician Assistant
540-X-7-.62 Continuing Medical Education — Anesthesiologist Assistant

Date Filed: April 12, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

700-X-3-.04 Advertising

Date Filed: April 23, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 5§ AAM, Dated February 28, 2013.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rules:

810-2-8-.12 Requirements for the Alabama Electronic Business Privilege
Tax Return

810-2-8-.13 Requirements for the Business Privilege Tax Declaration for
Electronic Filing

810-2-8-.14 Requirements for Electronic Filing Software

810-2-8-.15 Acceptance into the Alabama Electronic Filing Program,

Monitoring, and Revocation of Acceptance into the Program
Date Filed: April 9, 2013
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2012.

SECURITY REGULATORY BOARD

Amended Rule:

§32-X-1-.04 Applications; Licensure and Certification

Date Filed: April 5, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

New Rules:

8§32-X-1-.10 Fees

832-X-1-.11 Inspection of Licensees

Date Filed: April 5, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012,



